TAKAHASHI with residence and postal address at Block 05 Lot 
2, Villa Magdalena 3 Camarin Road, Caloocan City and Block 01 
Lot 213 Somerset 11, Barangay Navarro, General Trias, Cavite 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 30 May 2022 
amounts to TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY ONE PESOS AND 
22/100 (2,354,851.22). Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all 
other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the under-
signed Sheriff will set at public auction on SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 
at 10:00 o’clock in the morning at the main entrance of the Gov-

[...]

against the Mortgagor/s, CARMEN C. ATIENZA with residence 
and postal address at Reginaville Brgy. De Ocampo Lot 29, Block 
05 Trece Martires City Cavite and 44 Sto. Tomas St. cor. D. Tuazon 
St. Q.C. to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 31 May 
2022 amounts to TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY ONE 
THOUSAND FIFTY NINE PESOS AND 76/100 (P2,221,059.76), 
Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties and other charges 
as of said date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public 
auction on SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning

[...]

ESPEJON with residence and postal address at #600 Unit E. M. 
Dela Cruz Street, Barangay 128, Pasay City and Kensington 23, 
Block 04 Lot 04, Brgy. Bacao 1, General Trias, Cavite to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of 25 May 2022 amounts to 
ONE MILLION NINETY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
THIRTY PESOS AND 76/100 (P1,094,330.76), Philippine Curren-
cy, including interest, penalties and other charges as of said date 
but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on SEP-
TEMBER 15, 2022 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning at the main en-

[...]

NAYNES, mortgagors, with residence and postal address at B3 
L34, ACM Sherwood Subd., Anabu II, Imus, Cavite 4103 and/or 
Lot 37 Blk 50, Greengate Homes, Ph 2, Malagasang IIA, Imus, 
Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of Febru-
ary 28, 2022 amounts to SIX HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED PESOS & 37/100 (Php603,300.37), Philip-
pine Currency, including interest and penalties, but excluding at-
torney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction 
on September 6, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon

[...]

and postal addresses at (1) Lot 1 Block 7 San Isidro Labrador 
II, Dasmariñas, Cavite; and (2) Lot 23 Block 37 Phase 2 Sum-
merfield Subdivision, Brgy. Osorio, Trece Martires City, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 10 June 2022 amounts 
to ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
FIFTY ONE PESOS and 45/100 (Php162,651.45), Philippine 
Currency, including interest, penalties, and other charges as of 
said date but exclusive of all the other expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 at 10:00 o’clock in the morn-

[...]

Fact of LAARNIE BACHAO, with residence and postal addresses 
at (1) No. 19 Anda Street, Brgy. 2, Magallanes, Cavite; and (2) 
Block 7 Lot 47 Camella Tanza, Brgy. Bagtas, Tanza, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 15 June 2022 amounts 
to THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN PESOS AND 08/100 (Php 
3,159,977.08) Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties, 
and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all the other 
expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned 
Sheriff will sell at public auction on SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 at 10:00